
STATE LOCAL DISTRICT DD COUNTY SCHOOL FIRE & 2019 RES/AGR RES/AGR OTHER OTHER

DISTR DISTR TRI-CO INCL INCL AMBUL TOTAL REDUCT EFF REDUCT EFFECTIVE

NUM NUM MH HEALTH JVS TWP DISTRICT CORP RATE FACTORS RATE FACTORS RATE

CLINTON TOWNSHIP

0010 02    Sidney S.D. 7.00 2.95 52.03 5.68 0.00 0.00 67.66 0.293131 47.826806 0.177091 55.678071

0020 01    Sidney Corp. S.S.D. 7.00 2.95 52.03 0.10 0.00 3.20 65.28 0.300668 45.652408 0.181868 53.407689

CYNTHIAN TOWNSHIP

0030 03    Fort Loramie SD,LAD,LFD 7.00 2.95 51.30 2.00 3.00 0.00 66.25 0.353675 42.819066 0.212867 52.147596

0040 04    Hardin-Houston SD, LFD, LAD 7.00 2.95 40.52 2.00 3.00 0.00 55.47 0.224910 42.994256 0.163709 46.389086

0050 05    Russia SD, LFD, LAD 7.00 2.95 49.65 2.00 3.00 0.00 64.60 0.297552 45.378187 0.089854 58.795463

0045 06    Hardin-Houston SD, LFD, LAD 7.00 2.95 40.52 2.00 3.00 0.00 55.47 0.224910 42.994256 0.163709 46.389086

0055 07    Russia SD, LFD, LAD 7.00 2.95 49.65 2.00 3.00 0.00 64.60 0.297552 45.378187 0.089854 58.795463

DINSMORE TOWNSHIP

0060 08    Anna SD 7.00 2.95 39.26 5.00 0.00 0.00 54.21 0.264310 39.881760 0.096909 48.956593

0070 09    Anna Corp. ASD 7.00 2.95 39.26 1.00 0.00 2.00 52.21 0.270849 38.068982 0.100580 46.958740

0080 10    Botkins SD 7.00 2.95 41.54 5.00 0.00 0.00 56.49 0.192338 45.624876 0.087121 51.568559

0090 11    Botkins Corp., BSD 7.00 2.95 41.54 1.00 0.00 2.20 54.69 0.195245 44.012098 0.089949 49.770706

0095 12    Botkins Corp., ASD 7.00 2.95 39.26 1.00 0.00 2.00 52.21 0.270849 38.068982 0.100580 46.958740

FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP

0100 13    Anna SD 7.00 2.95 39.26 4.20 0.00 0.00 53.41 0.276452 38.644744 0.102421 47.939729

0110 14    Anna Corp. ASD 7.00 2.95 39.26 1.00 0.00 2.00 52.21 0.272843 37.964896 0.101263 46.923100

0120 15    Sidney SD 7.00 2.95 52.03 4.20 0.00 0.00 66.18 0.307266 45.845159 0.182719 54.087691

0125 16    Sidney Corp., SSD 7.00 2.95 52.03 0.10 0.00 3.20 65.28 0.300668 45.652408 0.181868 53.407689

GREEN TOWNSHIP

0130 17    Fairlawn SD 7.00 2.95 37.84 3.20 0.00 0.00 50.99 0.163568 42.649709 0.111713 45.293797

0140 18    Graham SD, St Paris Library 7.00 2.95 34.70 3.20 0.00 0.00 47.85 0.245584 36.098851 0.139396 41.179931

JACKSON TOWNSHIP

0150 19    Jackson Center SD 7.00 2.95 60.40 3.90 0.00 0.00 74.25 0.335077 49.370553 0.151703 62.986068

0160 20    Jackson Center Corp., JCSD 7.00 2.95 60.40 0.90 0.00 4.00 75.25 0.327870 50.577792 0.149775 63.979505

LORAMIE TOWNSHIP

0170 21    Bradford SD, RFD,HAD 7.00 2.95 34.35 5.74 1.00 0.00 51.04 0.246057 38.481296 0.145226 43.627669

0180 22    Hardin-Houston SD, HF, HAD 7.00 2.95 40.52 6.67 1.00 0.00 58.14 0.232051 44.648601 0.168956 48.316912

0190 23    Russia SD, RFD, HAD 7.00 2.95 49.65 5.74 1.00 0.00 66.34 0.300759 46.387662 0.093260 60.153143

0210 24    Russia Corp., RSD, RFD 7.00 2.95 49.65 2.54 0.00 1.20 63.34 0.306270 43.940868 0.091546 57.541522

0215 25    Versailles SD, RFD, HAD 7.00 2.95 45.97 5.74 1.00 0.00 62.66 0.346886 40.924154 0.268325 45.846762

0185 26    Hardin-Houston SD, RFD, HAD 7.00 2.95 40.52 5.74 1.00 0.00 57.21 0.230839 44.003731 0.165413 47.746766

0195 27    Russia SD, RFD, HAD 7.00 2.95 49.65 5.74 1.00 0.00 66.34 0.300759 46.387662 0.093260 60.153143

0187 28    Hardin-Houston SD, HAD, RFD 7.00 2.95 40.52 5.74 1.00 0.00 57.21 0.230839 44.003731 0.165413 47.746766

MCLEAN TOWNSHIP

0220 29    Anna SD, LFD, LAD 7.00 2.95 39.26 2.20 3.00 0.00 54.41 0.258379 40.351603 0.097079 49.127978

0230 30    Fort Loramie SD, LFD, LAD 7.00 2.95 51.30 2.20 3.00 0.00 66.45 0.352610 43.019066 0.212226 52.347596

0240 31    Fort Loramie Corp., LFD, LAD 7.00 2.95 51.30 0.40 3.00 3.95 68.60 0.347188 44.782949 0.206032 54.466233

0250 32    Minster SD, LFD, LAD 7.00 2.95 53.87 2.20 3.00 0.00 69.02 0.372062 43.340316 0.096698 62.345968

0260 33    New Bremen SD, LFD, LAD 7.00 2.95 52.31 2.20 3.00 0.00 67.46 0.383389 41.596619 0.224075 52.343929
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0225 34    Anna SD, LFD, LAD 7.00 2.95 39.26 2.20 3.00 0.00 54.41 0.258379 40.351603 0.097079 49.127978

0255 35    Minster SD, LFD, LAD 7.00 2.95 53.87 2.20 3.00 0.00 69.02 0.372062 43.340316 0.096698 62.345968

0257 64 Minster Corp, Minster SD 7.00 2.95 53.87 0.40 0.00 5.20 69.42 0.370159 43.723627 0.095970 62.757776

ORANGE TOWNSHIP

0270 36    Sidney SD 7.00 2.95 52.03 3.70 0.00 0.00 65.68 0.301904 45.850968 0.181537 53.756701

0275 37    Sidney Corp. SSD 7.00 2.95 52.03 0.30 0.00 3.00 65.28 0.300668 45.652408 0.181868 53.407689

PERRY TOWNSHIP

0280 38    Fairlawn SD, PPS Res. 7.00 2.95 37.84 2.20 1.00 0.00 50.99 0.163127 42.672195 0.106591 45.554974

0285 63 Sidney Corp, Fairlawn SD 7.00 2.95 37.84 1.60 0.00 0.60 49.99 0.161085 41.937406 0.108723 44.554974

SALEM TOWNSHIP

0290 39    Anna SD, PPS Res. 7.00 2.95 39.26 5.20 1.00 0.00 55.41 0.265978 40.672180 0.094754 50.159727

0300 40    Fairlawn SD, PPS Res 7.00 2.95 37.84 5.20 1.00 0.00 53.99 0.153309 45.712860 0.098707 48.660819

0310 41    Jackson SD. PPS Res. 7.00 2.95 60.40 5.20 1.00 0.00 76.55 0.328579 51.397295 0.147107 65.289004

0320 42    Pt. Jefferson Corp. SSD, PPS 7.00 2.95 52.03 0.60 1.00 3.70 67.28 0.296567 47.327005 0.176535 55.402773

0330 43    Riverside SD, PPS Res. 7.00 2.95 50.60 5.20 1.00 0.00 66.75 0.417682 38.869763 0.359561 42.749349

0340 44    Sidney SD, PPS Res. 7.00 2.95 52.03 5.20 1.00 0.00 68.18 0.297850 47.872595 0.174132 56.307689

TURTLE CREEK TOWNSHIP

0350 45    Anna SD, LFD, LAD 7.00 2.95 39.26 2.10 3.00 0.00 54.31 0.258855 40.251603 0.097257 49.027978

0360 46    Fort Loramie SD, LFD, LAD 7.00 2.95 51.30 2.10 3.00 0.00 66.35 0.353142 42.919066 0.212546 52.247596

0370 47    Hardin-Houston SD, LFD, LAD 7.00 2.95 40.52 2.10 3.00 0.00 55.57 0.224506 43.094256 0.163414 46.489086

0375 48    Hardin-Houston SD, LFD, LAD 7.00 2.95 40.52 2.10 3.00 0.00 55.57 0.224506 43.094256 0.163414 46.489086

0365 49    Sidney Corp. , HHSD 7.00 2.95 40.52 0.50 0.00 1.60 52.57 0.237310 40.094646 0.172136 43.520835

VAN BUREN TOWNHIP

0380 50    Anna SD (KFD) 7.00 2.95 39.26 5.60 0.00 0.00 54.81 0.289428 38.946492 0.118165 48.333383

0390 51    Anna SD, N Fire (NKFD) 7.00 2.95 39.26 7.60 0.00 0.00 56.81 0.294425 40.083762 0.119989 49.993455

0400 52    Botkins SD (KFD) 7.00 2.95 41.54 5.60 0.00 0.00 57.09 0.217208 44.689608 0.107631 50.945349

0410 53    Kettlersville Corp. ASD (KFD) 7.00 2.95 39.26 0.70 0.00 1.90 51.81 0.274975 37.563575 0.104227 46.410031

0420 54    New Bremen SD (KFD) 7.00 2.95 52.31 5.60 0.00 0.00 67.86 0.407730 40.191508 0.240358 51.549334

0430 55    New Bremen SD, (NKFD) 7.00 2.95 52.31 7.60 0.00 0.00 69.86 0.408406 41.328778 0.238343 53.209406

0440 56    New Knoxville SD, (NKFD) 7.00 2.95 55.65 7.60 0.00 0.00 73.20 0.444506 40.662179 0.324750 49.428367

0395 57    Anna SD, S Fire (MFD), SF 7.00 2.95 39.26 5.60 0.00 0.00 54.81 0.289428 38.946492 0.118165 48.333383

0445 62 New Knoxville SD, (KFD) 7.00 2.95 55.65 5.60 0.00 0.00 71.20 0.444875 39.524909 0.329097 47.768295

WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP

0450 58    Hardin-Houston SD, HAD 7.00 2.95 40.52 7.20 1.00 0.00 58.67 0.236881 44.772232 0.204596 46.666362

0460 59    Lockington Corp. HHSD, HAD 7.00 2.95 40.52 0.20 1.00 8.70 60.37 0.219858 47.097224 0.154691 51.031358

0470 60    Sidney SD, HAD 7.00 2.95 52.03 7.20 1.00 0.00 70.18 0.299944 49.129994 0.211268 55.353216

0480 61 Sidney Corp, HHSD 7.00 2.95 40.52 0.20 0.00 1.90 52.57 0.237310 40.094646 0.172136 43.520835

John Coffield, Treasurer, Shelby County, Ohio 

  The Reduction Factors Apply to Real Estate Only


